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ORDER FOR TERM FOR
MADISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
FY2025

Pursuant to Local Government code §81.005, it is hereby ordered that the second and fourth Tuesday at
9:30 a.m. of each month be designated as the regular term on which Madison County Commissioners Court
shall convene during Fiscal Year 2025 to take place in the Madison County Annex, County Courtroom unless
otherwise noticed.

Tuesday, October 8 Tuesday, April 8
Tuesday, October 22 Tuesday, April 22
Tuesday, November 12 Tuesday, May 13
Tuesday, November 26 Tuesday, May 27
Tuesday, December 10 Tuesday, June 10
Monday, December 23 Tuesday, June 24
Tuesday, January 14 Tuesday, July 8
Tuesday, January 28 Tuesday, July 22
Tuesday, February 11 Tuesday, August 12
Tuesday, February 25 Tuesday, August 19
Tuesday, March 11 Tuesday, August 26
Tuesday, March 25 Tuesday, September 9

Tuesday, September 23

This order is effective on Octo /l 024, signed on this the 26" day of September, 2024

CEARK OSBORNE - County Judge

X pow-\)\ /%Vu/m./ﬂ.__‘;

Steve Parrish — Commissioner Pct. 1 @V ifeman— Commissioner Pct. 2

Carl Cannon — Comrmssxoner Pct 3 David Pohorelsky — @)mmmsioner Pct. 4



